ORDINANCE NO 28

An ordinance approving the adoption and inclusion of certain ordinances or parts of the various component codes of the Township of Plainfield, Iosco County, Michigan.

Whereas, the Township of Plainfield has completed its review, revision and updating of its ordinances of the Township; and

Whereas, various ordinances of a general and permanent nature have been revised, repealed or promulgated since the date of any previous updating or review of the ordinances and have been included in the present ordinances of the Township; and

Whereas, the 1989 updated, revised and newly promulgated ordinances of the Township are now before the Township Board.

Now therefore:

The Township of Plainfield, Iosco County, Michigan ordains:

Section 1.

The editing, arrangement and numbering or renumbering of the following ordinances and parts of ordinances are hereby approved as parts of the various component codes of the ordinances of the Township of Plainfield, so as to conform to the classification and numbering system of the updated Township ordinances.

REPEALED	NEW	REVISED	UNCHANGED
1	6	2	3
4	21	5	7
8	22	12	11
9	23	18	17
10	24		20
13	25		
14	26		
15	27		
16	28		
19			

Section 2.

This ordinance shall be published in the same manner as other ordinances of the Township pursuant to MCLA 691.1051 of the statutes.

Section 3.

This ordinance is hereby approved and shall take effect thirty (30) days after publication, in accordance to Michigan township laws effecting and mandating unchartered townships.

Adopted this 16th day of May 1989 by the Plainfield Township Board of Iosco County, Michigan.

(signed by Donna D. Chrivia, Supervisor)

(signed by Beverly S. Caverly, Clerk)